Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



NATIONAL UNITED RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED

國家聯合資源控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 254)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of National United Resources Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 1 August 2016 pending release of an announcement containing inside information.

By Order of the Board
National United Resources Holdings Limited
Lo Ka Wai

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 1 August 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lo Ka Wai, Mr. Feng Yongming, Mr. Li Hui and Mr. Tian Songlin; the non-executive Directors are Ms. Mou Ling and Mr. Yang Liu; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Wang Qun, Dr. Yang Zhi Shu, Mr. Lai Ho Man, Dickson, and Dr. Zhang Tianmin.